Documents Rev. 1.0 P 1/12 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
Vision Master E290
2.90 E-ink Display with ESP32 and LoRa
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 2/12 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
Document version

 2*20 Pin female header are great for connecting Raspberry PI.
 Compatible with Arduino, we provide development frameworks and libraries.
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 6/12 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
2 Pin definition
2.2 Pin definition
Header J2
NO. Name Type Description
1 3V P 3V3 output.
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 7/12 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
3 39 I/O GPIO39, MTCK, QL_SDA.①
5 38 I/O GPIO38, SUBSPIWP, FSPIWP, QL_SCL.②
7 7 I/O GPIO7, ADC1_CH6, TOUCH7, VBAT_READ.
9 G P GND.
11 14 I/O NC.
13 6 I/O GPIO6, ADC1_CH5, TOUCH6, EINK_BUSY.
15 5 I/O GPIO5, ADC1_CH4, TOUCH5, EINK_RST.
17 3V P 3V3 output.
19 4 I/O GPIO4, ADC1_CH3, TOUCH4, E-Ink_D/C.
21 2 I/O GPIO2, ADC1_CH1, TOUCH2, E-Ink_CLK.
23 1 I/O GPIO1, ADC1_CH0, TOUCH1, E-Ink_SDI.
25 G P GND.
27 40 I/O GPIO40, MTDO.
29 8 I/O GPIO8, LoRa_NSS.
31 45 I/O GPIO45.
33 46 I/O GPIO46.
35 17 I/O GPIO17.
37 NC I/O NC.
39 G P GND.
Header J3
NO. Name Type Description
2 5V P 5V Input.
4 5V P 5V Input.
6 G P GND
8 44 I/O GPIO44, U0RXD.
10 43 I/O GPIO43, U0TXD.
12 9 I/O GPIO9, LoRa_SCK.
14 G P GND
16 10 I/O GPIO10, LoRa_MOSI.
18 11 I/O GPIO11, LoRa_MISO.
20 G I/O GND.
22 NC I/O NC.
① QL stands for QuickLink Sensor Interface.
② QL stands for QuickLink Sensor Interface.
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 8/12 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
24 3 I/O GPIO3, ADC1_CH2, TOUCH3, E-Ink_CS.
26 42 I/O GPIO42,MTMS.
28 41 I/O GPIO41, MTDI.
30 G P GND.
32 13 I/O GPIO13, LoRa_BUSY.
34 G P GND.
36 NC I/O NC.
38 47 I/O GPIO47.
40 48 I/O GPIO48.
3 Specifications
3.1 General specification
Table 3.1: General specification
Parameters Description